# OP \$265,00 19915

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.		02/26/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BGF Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	3802 Robert Porcher Way
City:	Greensboro
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27410
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1991569	TECHMAT
Registration Number:	2315913	BGF
Registration Number:	2445508	BGF
Registration Number:	2654309	AERIALITE
Registration Number:	3094448	MICROFINE
Registration Number:	2748400	SILCOSOFT
Registration Number:	1802720	BGFMAT
Registration Number:	2515867	BASALT MAT
Registration Number:	2515868	SILICA MAT
Registration Number:	2476505	BGFMAT2

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)851-1420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-241-7988

TRADEMARK REEL: 003733 FRAME: 0069

900100859

Email:	mhank@reedsi	mith.com	
Correspondent Name: Maryellen Feeh		nery Hank	
Address Line 1:	1650 Market St	treet	
Address Line 2:	2500 One Liberty Place		
Address Line 4:	Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	501048.20077	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Maryellen Feehery Hank	
Signature:		/Maryellen Feehery Hank/	
Date:		03/06/2008	
Total Attachments: 5 source=TM Release#page	o1 tif		
source=TM Release#page2.tif			
source=TM Release#page3.tif			
source=TM Release#page4 tif			

source=TM Release#page5.tif

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003733 FRAME: 0070** 

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE is made as of <u>No. February</u> 2008 by WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC. (the "Secured Party"),

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Secured Party and BGF Industries, Inc. ("BGF"), were parties to that certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated as of June 6, 2003 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which BGF granted a security interest to Secured Party in, inter alia certain trademark registrations and applications, and the goodwill associated therewith, set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (those trademark registrations and applications listed on Exhibit A are collectively referred to as the "Trademarks" for the purposes of this document); and

WHEREAS, Secured Party recorded a security interest in said Trademarks with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 6, 2003 at Reel 2758, Frame 0158.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in the Trademarks originally granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement.
- 2. Secured Party, to the extent granted in the Security Agreement, hereby assigns, grants and otherwise re-conveys to BGF, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all goodwill associated therewith originally granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement.
- 3. Upon the request of BGF, Secured Party further agrees to execute all documents necessary to demonstrate and confirm the parties' intent under this Release of Trademark Security Interest.

[Signature Page Follows]

LEGAL02/30707278v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003733 FRAME: 0071 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

	WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.
	By: Kunt Loucks Name: Krish's Loucks Title: Vice President
STATE OF Seorkar) ss:	
he/she is VIU HUSI (NOV)	, before me personally appeared Kristy S. Louck Sing by me duly sworn, did depose and say that  of WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., the d the foregoing instrument, and that he/she signed tranted by WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.  Notary Public
	MILE COURTY OF THE PROPERTY OF

# EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK RELEASE

# U.S. Registered Trademarks

Tue down and	Registration	Registration	Expiration
<u>Trademark</u>	Number	<u>Date</u>	<u>Date</u>
TECHMAT (U.S.)	1,991,569	08/06/96	N/A
TECHMAT (CANADA)	491,925	03/26/98	N/A
BGF (US)	2,315,913	02/08/00	N/A
BGF (US)	3,217,507	3/13/07	N/A
BGF	908,335	8/23/06	N/A
Madrid Protocol:			
Australia			
Switzerland			·
China	:		
EU		,	
Japan			
South Korea			
Moldova			
Singapore			
Turkey			
Ukraine	:		
BGF & FLAG	2,445,508	04/24/01	N/A

Trademark LOGO (US)	Registration <u>Number</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>	Expiration <u>Date</u>
BGF & DESIGN (FLAG LOGO) (CTM EUROPE)	1,258,318	09/22/00	N/A
BGF & DESIGN (FLAG LOGO) (CANADA)	557,317	02/04/02	N/A
AERIALITE	2,654,309	11/26/02	N/A
AERIALITE  Madrid Protocol:  Australia  EU	930,150	7/19/07	N/A
Japan South Korea			
Singapore Vietnam			,
THERMASHIELD	2,933,332	3/15/05	N/A
TECHMAT PLUS	2,899,937	11/02/04	N/A
MICROFINE (CANADA)	TMA 664,066	05/11/06	N/A
MICROFINE (ECTM)	2,538,551	09/08/03	N/A
MICROFINE	3,094,448	05/16/06	N/A
SILCOSOFT	2,748,400	08/05/03	N/A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration <u>Number</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>	Expiration <u>Date</u>
BGF MAT AND DESIGN	1,802,720	11/02/93	N/A
BASALT MAT	2,515,867	12/04/01	N/A
SILICA MAT	2,515,868	12/04/01	N/A
BGFMAT2	2,476,505	08/07/01	N/A

U.S. Pending Trademark Applications

**RECORDED: 03/06/2008** 

<sup>\*</sup>The pending applications should be maintained confidential